
        

 

 

EUSDR Priority Area 1b  

Steering Group members  

 

Nominated Steering Groups members by National Coordinators  

Country Name Function Institution Email 
Additional 
contacts 

Austria Josef Zitzler   
   

 Federal Ministry for Transport, 
Innovation and Technology 

josef.zitzler@bmk.gv.at  

 Maximilian Bauernfeind  Federal Ministry for Transport, 
Innovation and Technology 

maximilian.bauernfeind@bmk.gov.at  

Bosnia and Herzegovina Miroslav Đerić    Ministry of Communications and 
Transport 

miroslav.djeric@mkt.gov.ba  

Bulgaria Petar Benov   Ministry of Transport, Information 
Technology and Communications 

pbenov@mtitc.government.bg  

Croatia Jasna Kancir   
   

 Ministry of Maritime Affairs, 
Transport and Infrastructure 

jasna.kancir@mmpi.hr  

 Saša Amanović  Ministry of Maritime Affairs, 
Transport and Infrastructure 

sasa.amanovic@mmpi.hr  

Czech-Republic Jaromír Volf   Ministry of Transport of the Czech 
Republic 

jaromir.volf@mdcr.cz  

 Petra Holubičková   Ministry of Transport of the Czech 
Republic 

petra.holubickova@mdcr.cz  

Germany federal Gudrun John-Ruff  Federal Ministry of Transport and 
Digital Infrastructure 

gudrun.john@bmvi.bund.de 
 

 

Baden-Württemberg Jonas Metzger  Ministry of Transport  jonas.metzger@vm.bwl.de  



        

Bavaria Harry Seybert  State Ministry for Housing, 
Construction and Transport 

harry.seybert@stmb.bayern.de 
 

 

Hungary  Gergely Gecse    Ministry of Innovation and 
Technology 

gergely.gecse@itm.gov.hu  

Moldova Iulian Postica 
 

State 
Secretary 

Ministry of Economy and 
Infrastructure 

iulian.postica@mei.gov.md +373 22 25 06 00 

 Mariana Scalețchii 
 

Main 
Consultant  

Ministry of Economy and 
Infrastructure 

mariana.scaletchii@mei.gov.md 
scaletchii.mariana@gmail.com 

+373 22 250 609 

 Radu Rogovei  Ministry of Economy and 
Infrastructure 

radu.rogovei@mei.gov.md 
radu.rogovei@gmail.com 

 

Montenegro Sanja Čarapić   
 

Ministry of Transport and Maritime 
Affairs 

sanja.carapic@msp.gov.me 
 

 

 Tanja Dašić  Ministry of Transport and Maritime 
Affairs 

tanja.dasic@msp.gov.me   

 Belma Hasanović  Ministry of Transport and Maritime 
Affairs 

belma.hasanovic@msp.gov.me  

Romania Şerban Ţupa    Ministry of Transport, Infrastructure 
and Communications 

serban.tupa@mt.ro   

Serbia Tamara Delić Acting 
Assistant 
Minister 

Ministry of Construction, Transport 
and Infrastructure 

tamara.delic@mgsi.gov.rs + 381113616358 

 Marija Nikić  Ministry of Construction, Transport 
and Infrastructure 

marija.nikic@mgsi.gov.rs +381113616423 

 Uros Stanimirovic  Ministry of Construction, Transport 
and Infrastructure 

uros.stanimirovic@mgsi.gov.rs  

Slovakia Ľuboš Ďurič    Ministry of Transport and 
Construction 

lubos.duric@mindop.sk  

Slovenia Franc Žepič   Ministry of Infrastructure franc.zepic@gov.si 
 

Langusova 4,  
1535 Ljubljana, SI 
+386 1 478 8524 

 Luka Škoda  Ministry of Infrastructure luka.skoda@gov.si 
 

Langusova 4,  
1535 Ljubljana, SI 

mailto:iulian.postica@mei.gov.md
mailto:mariana.scaletchii@mei.gov.md
mailto:scaletchii.mariana@gmail.com
mailto:radu.rogovei@mei.gov.md
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+386 1 478 8267 

 Jana Lenarčič  
 

 Ministry of Infrastructure jana.lenarcic@gov.si Langusova 4,  
1535 Ljubljana, SI 

Ukraine Kateryna Soliannyk Acting 
Director  

Ministry of Infrastructure agreem@mtu.gov.ua +38 044 351 4082 

 Yulia Yaskovets  Ministry of Infrastructure yaskovets@mtu.gov.ua  

 Oleksandr Nikolaev  Ministry of Infrastructure oon@mtu.gov.ua  
 

Other Steering Group members  

Name Function Institution Country Email Additional contacts 

Andreja Jerina 
 
  

EUSDR NC 
Slovenia, 

Macroregions 
Coordinator 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs  Slovenia andreja.jerina@gov.si Prešernova cesta 25,  
1000 Ljubljana, SI 

Emil Ferjančič Assistant to 
Macroregions 
Coordinator, 
EU Deputy 
National 

Coordinator for 
EU MRS 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs Slovenia emil.ferjancic@gov.si Prešernova cesta 25, 
1000 Ljubljana, SI 
+386 1 478 6163 

Aleš Rovšnik National 
coordination of 

EU macro-
regional 

Strategies 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs Slovenia ales.rovsnik@gov.si  

Johan Magnusson 
 

 

Team Leader – 
EUSDR & 
EUSBSR 

EC / DG REGIO Belgium johan.magnusson@ec.europa.eu Unit D.1, Avenue de 
Beaulieu 5, 1049 Brussels,  

 +32 2 29 92093 



        

Cesare Bernabei Advisor EC / DG REGIO Belgium cesarebernabei1950@gmail.com  

Philippe Chantraine 
 

 EC / DG MOVE Belgium philippe.chantraine@ec.europa.eu 
 

Unit B.1 
Rue De Mot 24-28, 
1049 Brussels, BE 

Alain Baron  EC / DG MOVE Belgium alain.baron@ec.europa.eu  Unit B.2, Rue De Mot 24-
28, 1049 Brussels, BE 

Irina Cruceru  
 

 EC / DG NEAR  
& Centre of Thematic Expertise 

on Transport and Trans-
European networks 

Belgium irina.cruceru@ec.europa.eu NEAR.D.4, 
Rue de la Loi 15,  
1049 Brussels, BE 

+32 229 89913 

Robert Lichtner 
 

Coordinator EUSDR Danube Strategy Point 
(DSP) 

 

Austria robert.lichtner@eusdr-dsp.eu Kirchberggasse 33-35/9, 
1070 Wien, AT 

+43 1 89 08 088 26 01 

Katharina Lenz Pillar Officer  EUSDR Danube Strategy Point 
(DSP) 

 

Austria katharina.lenz@eusdr-dsp.eu Kirchberggasse 33-35/9, 
1070 Wien, AT 

+43 1 89 08 088 26 02 

Stephen Jonathan 
Halligan 

Project Officer Interreg Danube Transnational 
Programme (DTP) 

Hungary 
 

stephen.halligan@interreg-danube.eu JS, József Nádor Tér 2-4 
1051 Budapest, HU 

+36 1 795 4355 

Johannes Gabriel Project Officer Interreg Danube Transnational 
Programme (DTP) 

Hungary 
 

johannes.gabriel@interreg-danube.eu JS, Honvéd utca 13-15 – 
1055 Budapest, HU 

+36 1 795 5886 

Gert-Jan Muilerman 
 

EUSDR Priority 
Area 1a 

Viadonau ‐ Austrian Waterway 
Management Company 

Austria gert-jan.muilerman@viadonau.org Donau-City-Strasse 1, 
1220 Vienna, AT 

Cristina Cuc 
 

EUSDR Priority 
Area 1a 

Ministry of Transport 
 

Romania cristina.cuc@mt.ro Bd. Dinicu Golescu, nr. 
38, Sector 1,  

Bucharest 010873, RO 

Vigo Legzdins 
  

 European Investment Bank (EIB) Luxembourg v.legzdinis@eib.org Projects Directorate, 
Boulevard Konrad 
Adenauer 98-100,  

2950 Luxembourg, LU 
+352 4379 85140 



        

Matej Zakonjšek Director Transport Community  
Permanent Secretariat 

 (TCT) 

Serbia mzakonjsek@transport-
community.org 

Permanent Secretariat, 
Masarikova 5, 18th floor  

11000 Belgrade, RS 
+381 11 3131 799, -805, -

800 

Dejan Lasica 
 

Rail Policy 
Coordinator 

Transport Community Treaty 
(TCT) 

Serbia dlasica@transport-community.org Permanent Secretariat, 
Masarikova 5, 18th floor  

11000 Belgrade, RS 
+381 11 3131799 

Albert Kolgeci  
 

Head of 
Division 

Transport Community  
Permanent Secretariat 

 (TCT) 

Serbia akolgeci@transport-community.org Transposition and 
Implementation of the EU 

Acquis 

Paolo Dileno 
 

 Central European Initiative (CEI) Italy info@cei.int 
dileno@cei.int 

Secretariat, 
Via Genova 9, 

34121 Trieste, IT 
+39 040 7786 763 

Nenad Nikolić 
 

Regional 
Advisor 

UN ECE Inland Transport 
Committee 

Switzerland nenad.nikolic@un.org Geneva, CH 
Phone: +41 22 917 4871 

Harald Egerer  UNEP Vienna - ISCC 
Vienna International Centre 

Austria harald.egerer@unvienna.org PO Box 500 
Wagramerstreet 5,  

1400 Vienna, AT 

Eleonora Musco 
 

 UNEP Vienna - ISCC 
Vienna International Centre 

Austria eleonora.musco@unvienna.org PO Box 500 
Wagramerstreet 5,  

1400 Vienna, AT 
+43 1 26060 5616 

Ana Vukoje Consultant UNEP Vienna – ISCC, Vienna 
International 

Austria ana.vukoje@unvienna.org Vienna Programme Office 
Secretariat of the 

Carpathian Convention 
Centre, PO Box 500, 
Wagramerstreet 5,  

1400 Vienna, AT 
+ 43 1 26060 8713 

mailto:mzakonjsek@transport-community.org
mailto:mzakonjsek@transport-community.org
mailto:info@cei.int


        

Marilena Muntean  EC / Joint Research Centre (JRS) Italy marilena.muntean@jrc.ec.europa.eu Directorate C (Ispra) 

 


